TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fearing Manufacturing Co., Inc.		10/09/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Angel Corporation
Street Address:	490 Villaume Ave
City:	South St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55075
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1354903	DECKEM
Registration Number:	1427509	DUFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 1:

Fax Number: (612)604-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

225 South 6th Street

Phone: 612-604-6718

Email: molsen@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen
Signature:	/MTO/
Date:	10/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0339

900088916

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of <u>October 9</u>, 2007 between Fearing Manufacturing Co., Inc. a Minnesota Corporation ("Assignor"), and Digital Angel Corporation a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee any and all of its right, title and interest and goodwill in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor in interest to Assignor's ongoing business and desires to acquire any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to theses Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to these Marks, including all rights of priority, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.
- Assignor agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other action that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Fearing Manufact	μring C	o., Inc
a Minnesota Corp	oration	

ly:____

Its:

3428839v1

SCHEDULE A

United States Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Registered
DECKEM	1354903	August 20, 1985
DUFLEX (Stylized)	1427509	February 3, 1987

Canadian Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Registered
BACON BUTTON	TMA416125	August 27, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 10/09/2007